College of the	(Under Section	IATION REPO)RT
E LEED House 1:			
(5) 2 straing PS	Siligwi	Yan 2022	167/2
Se	ctions	ear. FIR	No. 167/23 Date 06-3.2
Ca	A		""" Sections of the section of the s
(d) Occurrence of Offence : Day -		(IV) Others A	Acts & Sections Dengal Treise
THE PERIOR			Data T. 106 0 22
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	06 2 000		Time To 10: 45 /w, to 11:09
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No	o(s) 321	Ti	me/0:25 kg,
The of illiormation Checking	ahma C		. Chro
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and (b) Address will Motang	Distance from D.S. O.A.	Written / Oral	b.
(b) Address ull - Motang	ini Colony T	when him app	W / NO 28.
Α.	,	ma para	W/No 28
(c) In case outside limit of this Police St.	ation the		
6. Complainant / Informant		District	
(a) Name SI Basud	ob CI		•
(b) Father's / Husband's N	eo uma		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name		T .	
Tear or Birth		(d) Nationality	St Dian
(E) Passport No.	Date of Issue ;		Place of Issue
(1) Occupation Govt, Sezi	ice		
(g) Address Singwi P8	Seligwi f	shee Come	wissimme of
	cused with full particulars	Δ	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	6.	baby D	as (28)
	010	-dr. Mani	k Das
	n11 Ma	tangini C	olomu A
	W/NO. 28	PS - 8:10	Jure Dish - Sameelin
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	0		full, 278h - Sameelin
by the Co	omplainant / Information	-	
Particulars of proportion and			
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Att Himalayan Gold Remium 6	ach separate sheet, if ne	cessary): Ten	(10) Sealed Bottle
the Henry un.	20 UP Country	Spirit each	Containing for mi
			000 311
Total value of properties stolen / involved			
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any			
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if require Fire complainant FIR is enclosed	red): 678		9.
F the complainer	The Of	ce final	whaten complaint
PIR:	which	has be	en toont I
Cition taken: Since the above and	herewin		cro related as
above lebout tevesle of	omminai- / //	as mentioned at iten	1 No. 2 registered to
			and took
investigation / transferred	to PS —		to take up
risdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Info	rmant admittal to t		on point of
formant free of cost.	mant, admitted to be co	rrectly recorded and	a copy given to the Complainant /
Data			
gnature / Thumb improve Original C	mpla into		/
	FICTIV		K / 2 0 100.
the Complainant ()		Signature of the	Officerial
		Signature of the	one go, I once Station
		-	Inspector-In-Charge
Noted an Original Conjugation of the Complainant / Informant On 06-3.23 at 10:30 at 8 Time of despatch to the court:		Name :DE	Inspector-In-Charge

To The Inspector In-Charge, Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: FIR

In producing herewith one arrested accused person named Babu Das (28) S/O- Lt. Manik Das, Matangini Colony, Tikiya Para, W/No- 28, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling arrested u/s- 41 Cr.P.C along with following seized articles viz: Ten (10) Sealed Bottles Himalayan Gold premium 60 Up Country Spirit each containing 600 Ml each labeled as Himalayan Endeavour PVT Ltd. Siliguri, West Bengal, in which one sealed bottle has taken from mother packet box as sample under proper seizure list, labeling and memo of arrest.

I, SI Basudeb Guha of Siliguri PS, (SPC) do hereby lodge this written complaint against the above noted accused person namely Babu Das (28) S/O- Lt. Manik Das, Matangini Colony, Tikiya Para, W/No- 28, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, to the effect that on 06/03/23 at 10:25 hrs acting on secret source information that the above noted person was busy to sale Id Liquor illegally at his house situated at Matangini Colony, Tikiya Para, W/No- 28, under Siliguri PS in order to clandestinely dispose the same. Accordingly I informed the fact to IC Siliguri PS and as per his direction I along with other officer and forces left for Tikia Para vide Siliguri PS GDE no- 321 dated 06/03/23. On reaching at 10.50 hrs there and as identified by the source cordoned the above noted area where he was selling illegal alcohol. On seeing the police party the above noted person tried to escape from the spot but we manage to apprehend the above noted person and on interrogation he disclosed his identity as noted above. On being asked he stated that he used to sale the 60 up country Spirit to locality without any valid documents as he violated the norms of Bengal Excise Act for selling the said Liquor without any valid License. On search recovered Ten (10) Sealed Bottles Himalayan Gold premium 60 Up Country Spirit each containing 600 Ml each labeled as Himalayan Endeavour PVT Ltd. Siliguri, West Bengal, in which one sealed bottle has taken from mother packet box as sample as per seizure list which was kept concealed in his Shop situated at Matangini Colony, Tikiya Para, W/No- 28. On being interrogation he could not produce any valid documents in respect of said liquor. He also stated that he is doing this Liquor business since long for his wrongful gain. Accordingly I seized the same in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them. The seizure and label was made in between 10:45 hrs to 11:05 hrs. As such I arrested him U/S-41 Cr.P.C after observing all legal formalities.

Therefore I pray before your honor that a specific case may kindly be started against the arrested accused person namely Babu Das (28) S/O- Lt. Manik Das, Matangini Colony, Tikiya Para, W/No- 28, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling along with seized articles under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: .

Original Seizure list and label,

Arrest Memo.

Received on 06.3,23 at 10:25 km. ude

Seligwi PS, GDE NO. 321, date - 06-3.2023

Siligwi PS, Case NO. 167/23

Dated: 06

Dated

Singuri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully

SI Basudeb Guha Siliguri PS/SPC Dated: 06/03/23

51. Basudeb Cuha.